CODATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK	S ONLY Attorney Docket No: SUNI23862
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Sun Ice Limited Individuals General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Corporation under the laws of Alberta Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Fletcher Leisure Group Inc. Address:104 Barr Street City:St_ Laurent State:Quebec ZIP:H4T_1Y4 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationState of General PartnershipState of Limited PartnershipState of
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: January 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	Corporation-Canadian corporation Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,496,828; 1,498,709; 1,500,603; 1,499,636
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seartle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096	Signature Date D
Onto the desired the desired	~

I hereby certify that this paper for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,496,828; 1,498,709; 1,500,603 and 1,499,636 is being facsimile transmitted to: Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Facsimile No. 703-306 5995, on

Kelli Jo Bannister

(Typed name of person signing the certific : 002803 FRAME: 0191

2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sun Ice Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Alberta, is the owner of the following trademarks which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (referred to collectively herein as "the "Trademarks"):

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
SI Design	648,420	1,496,828
SUN ICE	648,442	1,498,709
SUN ICE & Design	684,943	1,500,603
SUN ICE Design	648,419	1,499,636

WHEREAS, Fletcher Leisure Group Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal office at 104 Barr Street, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1Y4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Ice Limited hereby assigns to Fletcher Leisure Group Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations and applications for the Trademarks.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0192 STIKEMAN, ELLIOT LLP

'04 02/26 THU 14:23 FAX 613 230 8677

-2-

SIGNED this 30th day of January, 2004.

SUN ICE LIMITED

By: Revine President

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA)

On this 30th day of January, 2004, personally appeared Sylvia S. Rempel to me known to me to be the President of the assignor above-named and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

PATRICK D. BURNS

Notary Public in and for a the Province of Alberta:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0193